## Summary of Bids for Streambank Stabilization Projects at NE Bristol and NE Douglas

<u>Bidder</u>	<b>Bid Price</b>
Tasco LLC	\$341,525.00
Infrastructure Solutions LLC	\$383,000.00
Radmacher Brothers Excavating Co. Inc	\$383,351.00
Wiedenmann Inc	\$384,966.00
Redford Construction Inc.	\$396,186.00
Primetime Contracting Corp.	\$420,454.00
LEXECO, Inc.	\$448,787.50
Pyramid Excavation	\$486,915.00
Engineer Estimate	\$323,140.50

## Streambank Stabilization Projects: NE Bristol Drive & NE Douglas Street (#6119397) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 03/06/2019 02:00 PM CST

			Engineer Estimate		Tasco LLC		Infrastructure S	olutions LLC
Line Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION A - NE BRISTOL DRIVE STREAMBANK STABILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$133,440.50		\$187,380.00		\$176,175.00
1 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2 Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00
3 Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	6	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
5 Concrete Apron 6" Thick w/ Toe Wall	CY	18	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$675.00	\$12,150.00
6 Chain-Link Fence, 4' Tall	LF	112	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00	\$118.00	\$13,216.00
7 Concrete Blocks (4' x 4' x 2' Block)	EA	91	\$450.00	\$40,950.00	\$450.00	\$40,950.00	\$375.00	\$34,125.00
8 Concrete Blocks (4' x 2' x 2' Block)	EA	27	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$440.00	\$11,880.00	\$445.00	\$12,015.00
9 Type 3 Rock Blanket (Rock Size 16")	SY	192	\$65.00	\$12,480.00	\$50.00	\$9,600.00	\$125.00	\$24,000.00
10 Type 3 Rock Blanket (Slope Protection)	SY	52	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00
11 Bendway Wier	CY	34	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$140.00	\$4,760.00
12 Rock Sill, 4" Tall (South Cell Entrance)	LF	22	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00
13 Pilot Channel, 3' Wide (4" Depth)	LF	229	\$2.50	\$572.50	\$60.00	\$13,740.00	\$5.00	\$1,145.00
14 Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
15 Topsoil and Sod	SY	1,615	\$10.00	\$16,150.00	\$10.00	\$16,150.00	\$6.00	\$9,690.00
16 Silt Fence	LF	240	\$8.50	\$2,040.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$480.00
17 Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,834.00	\$2,834.00
18 Undergrading and Replacing w/ Approved Fill	Cu Yd	20			\$30.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
SECTION B - NE DOUGLAS STREAMBANK STABILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$189,700.00		\$154,145.00		\$206,825.00
1 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2 Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3 Earthwork (Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 Grout Joints in Existing Horizontal Elliptical RCP	EA	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
5 Concrete Pavement Replacement (Including Agg. Base)	SY	22	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$135.00	\$2,970.00
6 Crushed Stone Surface Replacement, 6" Thick	SY	50	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
7 Concrete Flume	LF	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00
8 Type 3 Rock Ditch Liner (Predominant Rock Size 12")	SY	1,100	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$88,000.00
9 34" x 53" Horizontal Elliptical RCP	LF	15	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
10 30" Dia. RCP, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
11 30" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	96	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$70.00	\$6,720.00	\$116.00	\$11,136.00
12 24" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	371	\$65.00	\$24,115.00	\$45.00	\$16,695.00	\$64.00	\$23,744.00
13 12" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00
14 4' x 3' Concrete Curb Inlet	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,430.00	\$4,430.00
15 5' x 3' Type S-2 Precast Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00
16 5' x 5' Concrete Junction Box	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,135.00	\$10,270.00
17 Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,770.00	\$10,770.00
18 Topsoil and Sod	SY	2,200	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00
19 Temporary Rock Check Dam	CY	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
20 Temporary Wattle or Biodegradable Ditch Check	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
21 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
22 Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
,	-	=	, . ,	, . ,		, ,	, . ,	, . ,

## Streambank Stabilization Projects: NE Bristol Drive & NE Douglas Street (#6119397) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 03/06/2019 02:00 PM CST

			Radmacher Bro	thers Excavating	Wiedenmann In	IC	Redford Constru	uction Inc.
Line Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION A - NE BRISTOL DRIVE STREAMBANK STABILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$196,226.00		\$188,266.00		\$193,575.00
1 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2 Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3 Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
5 Concrete Apron 6" Thick w/ Toe Wall	CY	18	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$875.00	\$15,750.00	\$665.00	\$11,970.00
6 Chain-Link Fence, 4' Tall	LF	112	\$64.00	\$7,168.00	\$46.00	\$5,152.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00
7 Concrete Blocks (4' x 4' x 2' Block)	EA	91	\$442.00	\$40,222.00	\$355.00	\$32,305.00	\$650.00	\$59,150.00
8 Concrete Blocks (4' x 2' x 2' Block)	EA	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$230.00	\$6,210.00	\$625.00	\$16,875.00
9 Type 3 Rock Blanket (Rock Size 16")	SY	192	\$65.00	\$12,480.00	\$113.00	\$21,696.00	\$50.00	\$9,600.00
10 Type 3 Rock Blanket (Slope Protection)	SY	52	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$113.00	\$5,876.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00
11 Bendway Wier	CY	34	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$188.00	\$6,392.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
12 Rock Sill, 4" Tall (South Cell Entrance)	LF	22	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
13 Pilot Channel, 3' Wide (4" Depth)	LF	229	\$9.00	\$2,061.00	\$6.00	\$1,374.00	\$15.00	\$3,435.00
14 Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
15 Topsoil and Sod	SY	1,615	\$13.00	\$20,995.00	\$11.00	\$17,765.00	\$7.00	\$11,305.00
16 Silt Fence	LF	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
17 Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
18 Undergrading and Replacing w/ Approved Fill	Cu Yd	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
SECTION B - NE DOUGLAS STREAMBANK STABILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$187,125.00		\$196,700.00		\$202,611.00
1 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2 Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3 Earthwork (Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4 Grout Joints in Existing Horizontal Elliptical RCP	EA	6	\$610.00	\$3,660.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
5 Concrete Pavement Replacement (Including Agg. Base)	SY	22	\$130.00	\$2,860.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
6 Crushed Stone Surface Replacement, 6" Thick	SY	50	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
7 Concrete Flume	LF	15	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
8 Type 3 Rock Ditch Liner (Predominant Rock Size 12")	SY	1,100	\$45.00	\$49,500.00	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00
9 34" x 53" Horizontal Elliptical RCP	LF	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
10 30" Dia. RCP, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00
11 30" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	96	\$115.00	\$11,040.00	\$127.00	\$12,192.00	\$98.00	\$9,408.00
12 24" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	371	\$70.00	\$25,970.00	\$77.00	\$28,567.00	\$88.00	\$32,648.00
13 12" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	36	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$46.00	\$1,656.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
14 4' x 3' Concrete Curb Inlet	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
15 5' x 3' Type S-2 Precast Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
16 5' x 5' Concrete Junction Box	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
17 Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
18 Topsoil and Sod	SY	2,200	\$13.00	\$28,600.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$7.00	\$15,400.00
19 Temporary Rock Check Dam	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
20 Temporary Wattle or Biodegradable Ditch Check	EA	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
21 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
22 Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Base Bid Total:				\$383,351.00		\$384,966.00		\$396,186.00

## Streambank Stabilization Projects: NE Bristol Drive & NE Douglas Street (#6119397) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 03/06/2019 02:00 PM CST

			Primetime Cont	racting Corp.	LEXECO, Inc.		Pyramid Excava	tion
Line Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION A - NE BRISTOL DRIVE STREAMBANK STABILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$184,578.00		\$209,330.00		\$266,655.00
1 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2 Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
3 Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$45,335.00	\$45,335.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
4 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$317.00	\$1,902.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
5 Concrete Apron 6" Thick w/ Toe Wall	CY	18	\$1,170.00	\$21,060.00	\$812.00	\$14,616.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00
6 Chain-Link Fence, 4' Tall	LF	112	\$124.00	\$13,888.00	\$63.00	\$7,056.00	\$60.00	\$6,720.00
7 Concrete Blocks (4' x 4' x 2' Block)	EA	91	\$475.00	\$43,225.00	\$411.00	\$37,401.00	\$600.00	\$54,600.00
8 Concrete Blocks (4' x 2' x 2' Block)	EA	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$411.00	\$11,097.00	\$600.00	\$16,200.00
9 Type 3 Rock Blanket (Rock Size 16")	SY	192	\$70.00	\$13,440.00	\$56.00	\$10,752.00	\$55.00	\$10,560.00
10 Type 3 Rock Blanket (Slope Protection)	SY	52	\$95.00	\$4,940.00	\$63.00	\$3,276.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
11 Bendway Wier	CY	34	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$174.00	\$5,916.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00
12 Rock Sill, 4" Tall (South Cell Entrance)	LF	22	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
13 Pilot Channel, 3' Wide (4" Depth)	LF	229	\$5.00	\$1,145.00	\$6.00	\$1,374.00	\$25.00	\$5,725.00
14 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
15 Topsoil and Sod	SY	1,615	\$5.00	\$8,075.00	\$14.00	\$22,610.00	\$6.00	\$9,690.00
16 Silt Fence	LF	240	\$2.50	\$600.00	\$3.55	\$852.00	\$1.25	\$300.00
17 Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
18 Undergrading and Replacing w/ Approved Fill	Cu Yd	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.80	\$1,216.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
SECTION B - NE DOUGLAS STREAMBANK STABILIZATION SUBTOTAL				\$235,876.00		\$239,457.50		\$220,260.00
1 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2 Removal of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,110.00	\$6,110.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3 Earthwork (Excavation and Embankment)	LS	1	\$45,585.00	\$45,585.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
4 Grout Joints in Existing Horizontal Elliptical RCP	EA	6	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$274.00	\$1,644.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
5 Concrete Pavement Replacement (Including Agg. Base)	SY	22	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$190.00	\$4,180.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00
6 Crushed Stone Surface Replacement, 6" Thick	SY	50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$16.55	\$827.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
7 Concrete Flume	LF	15	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$232.00	\$3,480.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
8 Type 3 Rock Ditch Liner (Predominant Rock Size 12")	SY	1,100	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$68.00	\$74,800.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00
9 34" x 53" Horizontal Elliptical RCP	LF	15	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
10 30" Dia. RCP, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$172.00	\$3,956.00	\$165.00	\$3,795.00
11 30" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	96	\$170.00	\$16,320.00	\$126.00	\$12,096.00	\$135.00	\$12,960.00
12 24" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	371	\$78.00	\$28,938.00	\$87.00	\$32,277.00	\$100.00	\$37,100.00
13 12" Dia. HDPP Pipe, Including Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill	LF	36	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$69.00	\$2,484.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
14 4' x 3' Concrete Curb Inlet	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15 5' x 3' Type S-2 Precast Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,127.00	\$6,127.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16 5' x 5' Concrete Junction Box	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,617.00	\$9,234.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
17 Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,168.00	\$15,168.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
18 Topsoil and Sod	SY	2,200	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$14.00	\$30,800.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00
19 Temporary Rock Check Dam	CY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
20 Temporary Wattle or Biodegradable Ditch Check	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$353.00	\$1,059.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
21 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22 Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
Base Bid Total:	-		, ,	\$420,454.00		\$448,787.50		\$486,915.00